



Solicitation No : CO-00039

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

P. O. BOX 2449

SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Lift Station Elimination Phase II - Lift Station #217 Project

Job # : 09-2507

Time: 10:30 AM (CT)

Date: December 30, 2015

Vendor Name	Total Amount
CO-00039 - 4_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC	\$415,595.00
CO-00039 - 2_FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.	\$420,935.00
CO-00039 - 7_ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$437,840.00
CO-00039 - 3_R L JONES L P	\$446,369.00
CO-00039 - 5_WAUTERS ENGINEERING LLC	\$446,747.51
CO-00039 - 1_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING	\$585,227.00
CO-00039 - 6_SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$629,853.00

Line No	Item No	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING		FACILITIES REHABILITATION, INC.		R L JONES L P		D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		WAUTERS ENGINEERING LLC		SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		ATLAS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	103.1	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	30	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$8.16	\$244.80	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
2	103.3	Remove Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	SF	68	\$5.00	\$340.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$10.20	\$693.60	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00
3	202.1	Prime Coat	GAL	8	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$17.40	\$139.20	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
4	203.1	Tack Coat	GAL	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$13.80	\$55.20	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$80.00
5	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth)	SY	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$35.00	\$560.00	\$40.80	\$652.80	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
6	413.1	Flowable Fill (Low Strength)	CY	37	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$175.00	\$6,475.00	\$176.78	\$6,540.86	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00
7	500.4	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.32	\$1,029.60	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
8	502.1	Concrete Sidewalks - Conventionally Formed	SY	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$58.80	\$470.40	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
9	511.3	Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (2" Type D and 10" Type B)	SY	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$83.28	\$1,249.20	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
10	511.3	Replacing with Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement (3" Type D and 10" Type B)	SY	16	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$131.60	\$2,105.60	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
11	515	Topsoil	CY	390	\$25.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$19,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00	\$27.50	\$10,725.00	\$32.16	\$12,542.40	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$25.00	\$9,750.00
12	520.1	Hydromulching (Residential or Commercial)	SY	3,500	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00	\$3.50	\$12,250.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$10,500.00
13	530.1	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,816.00	\$18,816.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	540.6	Construction Exits (Install/Remove)	SY	84	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$28.20	\$2,368.80	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00
15	540.9	Temporary Sdiment-Control Fence	LF	1,020	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$5,100.00	\$2.94	\$2,998.80	\$3.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00	\$5,100.00
16	550.1	Trench Excavation Protection	LF	1,193	\$10.00	\$11,930.00	\$1.00	\$1,193.00	\$7.00	\$8,351.00	\$5.00	\$5,965.00	\$3.40	\$4,056.20	\$1.00	\$1,193.00	\$5.00	\$5,965.00
17	553	Lift Station #217 Erosion/Sedimentation Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	554	Erosion Control Matting	SY	112	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$7.50	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$2.22	\$248.64	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$30.00	\$3,360.00
19	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6' to 10')	LF	8	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$83.00	\$664.00	\$71.19	\$569.52	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
20	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (6' to 10')	LF	3	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$103.00	\$309.00	\$72.43	\$217.29	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
21	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10' to 14')	LF	731	\$80.00	\$58,480.00	\$105.00	\$76,755.00	\$85.00	\$62,135.00	\$62.00	\$45,322.00	\$84.90	\$62,061.90	\$235.00	\$171,785.00	\$90.00	\$65,790.00
22	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (10' to 14')	LF	112	\$80.00	\$8,960.00	\$105.00	\$11,760.00	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$87.00	\$9,744.00	\$88.03	\$9,859.36	\$235.00	\$26,320.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00
23	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-3034) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (14'-18')	LF	60	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$122.00	\$7,320.00	\$88.86	\$5,331.60	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
24	848	8-inch SDR-26 (ASTM D-2241) PVC Sanitary Sewer Line (14'-18')	LF	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$113.00	\$904.00	\$90.53	\$724.24	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
25	848	24-inch (ASTM F-679 T-1) PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10' to 14')	LF	271	\$250.00	\$67,750.00	\$152.00	\$41,192.00	\$200.00	\$54,200.00	\$110.00	\$29,810.00	\$237.20	\$64,281.20	\$310.00	\$84,010.00	\$200.00	\$54,200.00
26	850	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Structure (Type B)	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,990.00	\$35,970.00	\$8,048.63	\$24,145.89	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
27	852.1	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 6')	EA	6	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,850.00	\$53,100.00	\$5,124.23	\$30,745.38	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00
28	852.2	Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	VF	40	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$628.80	\$25,152.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00
29	856.2	8" Carrier Pipe for Jacking, Boring, Tunneling	LF	419	\$90.00	\$37,710.00	\$65.00	\$27,235.00	\$100.00	\$41,900.00	\$53.00	\$22,207.00	\$66.07	\$27,683.33	\$120.00	\$50,280.00	\$130.00	\$54,470.00
30	864	Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,834.00	\$10,834.00	\$18,912.00	\$18,912.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
31	866	Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection (8" - 15")	LF	1,341	\$7.00	\$9,387.00	\$5.00	\$6,705.00	\$1.50	\$2,011.50	\$4.00	\$5,364.00	\$1.58	\$2,118.78	\$2.00	\$2,682.00	\$5.00	\$6,705.00
32	866	Sanitary Sewer Television Inspection (18" - 27")	LF	271	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00	\$2.50	\$677.50	\$4.00	\$1,084.00	\$1.58	\$428.18	\$3.00	\$813.00	\$10.00	\$2,710.00
33	1005	Lift Station #217 Decommissioning	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$49,381.37	\$49,381.37	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
34	100	Mobilization /Demobilization - This item includes project move-in and move-out of personnel and equipment, and shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools and equipment and incidentals required to mobilize, demobilize, bond and insure the Work for the Project in accordance with the contract documents, complete in place. Maximum of 10% of Items 1-33.	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$37,888.91	\$37,888.91	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
35	101	Preparation of Right-of-Way. Maximum of 5% of Items 1-33	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,944.46	\$18,944.46	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
						\$585,227.00		\$420,935.00		\$446,369.00		\$415,595.00		\$446,747.51		\$629,853.00		\$437,840.00